DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$526.50 Rec:\$35.00

2018-916343

\$561.50

Pgs=2

07/02/2018 12:10 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1022-15-001-083

File No:

143-2545211 (mk)

R.P.T.T.:

\$526.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: **Bobbie Bisset** PO Box 35 Carson CIty, NV 89502

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John W. Hamilton and Kathleen E. Stack, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Bobbie Bisset, an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 16, IN BLOCK C, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA. ON NOVEMBER 16, 1970, IN BOOK I OF MAPS, PAGE 224, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50212.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 05/31/2018

John W. Hamilton

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

John W. Hamilton and Kathleen E. Stack.

MARY KELSH

MARY KELSH

Notary Public

MARY KELSH

Notary Public

MARY KELSH

Notary Public

MARY KELSH

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **May 31, 2018** under Escrow No. **143-2545211**.



(My commission expires:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)	/\	
a)_	1022-15-001-083		()	
b).			\ \	
c).		· ·	\ \	
d)			\ \	
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g)		h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other			
•		co of Droporty	\$135,000.00	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Pri			
	b) Deed in Lieu of Fored	closure Only (value of pro	\ \	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$135,000.00	
	d) Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$526.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimer	d:		
		and the same of th		
	b. Explain reason for c.	xemption:		
5.				
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS				
375	.060 and NRS 375.110), that the information p	provided is correct to the best of their	
the	information provided h	erein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that disallowance of any	
clai	med everinition or othe	ar determination of additi	onal rax due, mav result lo a debaliv di	
109	6 of the tax due plus int	terest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and	
	nature:	Metally habite for ally addi	Capacity: 9915	
	nature:	003/0	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sigi		INFORMATION		
And the second	(REQUIRI	ED)	(REQUIRED)	
Drin	John W. Hami nt Name: Stack	ilton and Kathleen E.	Print Name: Bobbie Bisset	
City				
Sta		Zip: 95209	State: NV Zip: 89502	
		John W. Hamilton and Kathleen E. Stack 723 Estate Dr City: Carson CIty		
	First American	Title Insurance		
	nt Name: Company	- All	File Number: <u>143-2545211 mk/ mk</u>	
ii.	iress <u>1663 US Highway</u>		State: NV Zip:89423	
City			BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	
	(W2 W LODGIC ME	TOWN THE LOWING F	YE KECOKDED/ LITOKOLITE (ED)	